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DATE: 01/04/2013

LEXINGTON LOCAL SCHOOLS PAGE: 1

TIME: 12:28 CASH RECONCILIATION AS OF 12/31/2012 (USAEMSEDT)

Gross Depository Balances:
RICHLAND BANK SWEEP ACCT 0581
RICHLAND BANK GENERAL ACCT 0580
RICHLAND BANK ANTHEM SWEEP 4340
RICHLAND BANK EE BENEFITS 3180
RICHLAND BANK PAYROLL ACCT 9780

RICHLAND BANK TOURNAMENT ACC8280
RICHLAND BANK ATHLETIC ACCT 3280

Total Depository Balances (Gross)

Adjustments to Bank Balance:
Cash in Transit to Bank
Outstanding Checks
Adjustments

MUNICIPAL DEDUCTIONS

Total Adjustments to Bank Balance

Investments:
Treasury Bonds and Notes
Certificate of Deposits
Other Securities
Other Investments:

Total Investments

Cash on Hand:

Petty Cash:
TREASURER’S OFFICE
HIGH SCHOOL
JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
EASTERN, CENTRAL, WESTERN
ATHLETIC OFFICE

Change Cash:

ATHLETIC CHANGE
CAFETERIA CHANGE
JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
EASTERN ELEMENTARY
CENTRAL ELEMENTARY

Cash with Fiscal Agent

Total Cash on Hand

Total Balances

Total Fund Balance

Depository Clearance Accounts:
RICHLAND BANK BOND/COUPON

SUB-TOTALS TOTALS

$ 1,216,105.72
1,842.00
1,013,862.30
0.00

0.00

1,732.33
4,626.75

$ 2,238,169.10

94,964 .69-

$ 100.00

3,220.00




LEXINGTON LOCAL SCHOOLS

INVESTMENT REPORT
FOR THE MONTH ENDING December 31, 2012

INTEREST EARNED: THIS MONTH |FISCAL YEAR TO DATE
Richland Bank, General Sweep $185.72 $2,299.33
Richland Bank, Anthem Sweep $140.29 $872.22
Star Ohio $0.00 $0.00
Certificates of Deposit $0.00 $0.00
Bonds and other types of investments $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL INTEREST RECEIVED $326.01 $3,171.55
History of Interest Earnings Fiscal Year Interest Earnings
1998 $ 167,057.52
1999 $ 138,113.69
2000 $ 157,991.72
2001 $ 236,839.79
2002 $ 146,052.34
2003 $ 63,712.36
2004 $ 47,970.95
2005 $ 90,719.94
2006 $ 158,724.51
2007 $ 221,998.86
2008 $ 213,660.34
2009 $ 95,639.63
2010 $ 56,860.22
2011 $ 3,001.78
2012 $ 3,090.00
FISCAL YTD 2013 $3,171.55
[ Total Earnings $  1,804,605.20 |

History of Interest Earnings
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LEXINGTQN LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENERAL FUND ONLY 2012-13
SUMMARY OF RECEWT& ANB EXPENDITURES - FIVE YEAR FORECAST FORMAT

LINE 7.010 |BEGINNING CASH BALANCE $ 854,823
12/31/2013 FISCAL FISCAL VARIANCE PERCENT
YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE Estimate vs. of
Estimate Actual Actual VARIANCE
REVENUES
LINE 1.010 |Real Estate Tax $ 4,760,000 $ 4,720,601 ($39,399) -0.83%
LINE 1.020 |Personal Property Tax $ 97,000 $ 167,293 $70,293 72.47%
LINE 1.030 |Income Tax $ - $ -
LINE 1.035 |State Funding $ 4,270,000 $ 4,358,067 $88,067 2.06%
LINE 1.040 | Career Tech Funding $ 2,300 $ 2,156 ($144) -6.26%
LINE 1.050 |Property Tax Allocation $ 840,000 $ 865,387 $25,387 3.02%
LINE 1.060 | Other Operating Revenue $ 195,000 $ 152,216 ($42,784) -21.94%
LINE 1.070 |TOTAL REVENUE $ 10,164,300 $ 10,265,720 $101,420 1.00%
$ -
LINE 2.01 Proceeds from Notes $ - $ - $0
LINE 2.04 Transfers In $ - $ - $0
LINE 2.050 |Advances In $ - $ - $0
LINE 2.060 |Other Financing Sources $ 110,000 $ 76,858 ($33,142) -30.13%
LINE 2.070 | TOTAL OTHER SOURCES $ 110,000 $ 76,858 ($33,142) -30.13%
LINE 2.080 |TOTAL REVENUES & Sources $ 10,274,300 $ 10,342,578 $68,278 0.66%
EXPENSES -
LINE 3.010 |Salaries - $ 5,945,000 $ 5,900,922 $44,078 0.74%
LINE 3.020 |Retirement and Benefits $ 2,353,000 $ 2,300,549 $52,451 2.23%
LINE 3.030 |Purchased Services $ 1,408,000 $ 1,293,974 ~ $114,026 8.10%
LINE 3.040 |Supplies and Materials $ 442,000 $ 472,396 ($30,396) -6.88%
LINE 3.050 |Capital Outlay and Equipment $ 11,000 $ 20,053 ($9,053) -82.30%
LINE 3.06 INTERGOVERNMENTAL $ - $ = $0
LINE 4.020 |DEBT SERVICE - Notes $ - $ - $0
LINE 4.060 |DEBT SERVICE - Interest charges | $ - $ - $0
LINE 4.300 |Other Objects $ 118,000 $ 117,719 $281 0.24%
LINE 4.500 |TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 10,277,000 g 10,105,613 $171,387 1.67%
LINE 5.00 TRANSFERS OUT $ - $ =
LINE 5.02 ADVANCES OUT $ - $ =
LINE 5.03 ALL OTHER USES - $ =
LINE 5.040 |TOTAL OTHER USES $ - $ -
LINE 5.050 |TOTAL EXPENDITURES & USES | $ 10,277,000 $ 10,105,613 $171,387 1.67%
\ |
Estimate Actual Variance
LINE 6.010 |REVENUES OVER EXPENSES $ (2,700) $ 236,965 $239,665 |
| |
LINE 7.020 ENDING CASH BALANCE $ 852,123 $ 1,091,788 $239,665
Less Reserves $ (87,929) $ (87,929)
Less Outstanding Encumbrances $ (1,300,000)} $ (1,091,788)
LINE 15.010 Unreserved Fund Balance $ (535,806) $ (87,929) $447,877
| ‘ Estimate 1 Actual \ Benchmark Yr. End
‘Salaries/Benefits as % of Revenue 81.6% 79.9% 80.1%

6




Lexington Local Schools
General Fund Cash Balance
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Lexington Local Schools
Food Service Fund Cash Balance
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Lexington Local Schools
Employee Benefits Fund Cash Balance
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CHETZCK REGISTETR
Processing Month: December 2011
LEXINGTON LOCAL SCHOOLS

Vendor Paid

LEXINGTON ATHLETIC ACCOUNT
GOLDEN CORRAL

HUNTINGTON TUCKER BACQUET
GOLDEN CORRAL

AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER
AMERICAN RED CROSS

B2B COMPUTER PRODUCTS

CAPP/USA

CDW-G

CenturyLink

CHARLES RITTER CO.

CLEARWATER SYSTEMS

COLLEGE BOARD - MRO

CULLIGAN QUALITY WATER

CYNTHIA J. KUNZ

DAVID ROBERTS

DYSLEXIA INSTITUTES OF AMERICA
ED PICKENS CAFE

EDGE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS,
ELECTRIC APPLIANCE REPAIR
EMILY DONAHUE

FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
GRAINGER

HOME DEPOT SUPPLY

HERFF JONES

HUGH O'BRIAN YOUTH LEADERSHIP
JOHN F. HARRIS

KUHN COSTUME RENTAL
LAURA WESSERLING
LOWE’S HOME CENTER
MEDCO SPORTS MEDICINE
MEDINA COUNTY SCHOOLS'
ENERGY USA - TPC
MICHELLE LILLO
MID-OHIO ED. SERVICE CENTER
MOVIE LICENSING USA

OASSA

ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY
PENNY LYNN HAYES

LLC

ESC

PLUMBMASTER, INC.
QUENCH
REA & ASSOCIATES

RENAISSANCE LEARNING
RENHILL GROUP, INC.
RONALD GRAHAM

SAMMONS PRESTON

SARA THORBURN

SCHELDE NORTH AMERICA
SHEARER EQUIPMENT
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS

SLOB MEDIA, LTD.

SDE REGISTRATIONS
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CHETCK REGISTER
Processing Month: December 2011
LEXINGTON LOCAL SCHOOLS

Vendor Paid

STANDARD PLUMBING & HEATING CO
STANTON SHEET MUSIC
STEPHANIE ELIZABETH KELLER
STEPHANIE JEDRA

STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT
SUMMERS RUBBER COMPANY
SunGraphics, Inc.

TERESA WEAVER

TIMOTHY M. JONES

U.S. AWARDS, INC.

VERIZON WIRELESS

VILLAGE OF LEXINGTON
WAL-MART DISCOUNT CITIES
WORNER ROOFING COMPANY
LEXINGTON ATHLETIC ACCOUNT
DAVID ROBERTS

NANCY BANKS

OCLRE

OMEA TREASURER

ONTARIO LIONS CLUB
METROPOLITAN EDUCATIONAL
SCHOOL EMPLOYEES

STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT
COTTINGHAM PAPER
ALBERT GUARNIERI & CO.,
NICKLES BAKERY
AWARDSMITH

BLUE FOX GROUP
BOBBI WEAVER
CARDINAL BUS SALES & SERVICE
CBIZ BENEFITS & INSURANCE
CLEAR FORK VALLEY LOCAL
COLES ENERGY, INC.

COLLEGE BOARD, THE
COLUMBUS CLAY CO

DAIRY ENTERPRISES INC.
DEBRA RAY

ESC OF CENTRAL OHIO

FRONT & CENTER TURF CONSULTANT
MANSFIELD ELECTRIC SUPPLY
G & L SUPPLY CO.

GERMAN'S BUS SALES & SERV. LLC
GEYER'S MARKET’S, INC.
GILBARCO INC.

GIONINO'S PIZZERIA

GORDON FOOD SERVICE
GRAINGER

HOME DEPOT SUPPLY
HEINEMANN

HUNTINGTON TUCKER BACQUET
J & B ACCOUSTICAL

JENNIFER R DEWALD

INC.
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CHECK REGISTETR
Processing Month: December 2011
LEXINGTON LOCAL SCHOOLS

Vendor Paid

JOHN GARBER MATERIALS,
JONES POTATO CHIP CO.
JOSTEN’S, INC,.

JUDY BORDER

JULIE TAYLOR

K B Z ELECTRIC INC.
KELL ACE HARDWARE
KELLY KAPUCINSKI
LEXINGTON CONCRETE & SUPPLY
LEXINGTON JR. H. SCHOOL

LOW TEMP REFRIGERATION INC.
MANSFIELD AUTO PARTS
MARGARET COHEN

MATHCOUNTS

MEDCENTRAL PEDIATRIC THERAPY
MEDCENTRAL Workable

MEDCO SPORTS MEDICINE
MENTORING MINDS, LP
METRONOME MUSIC STORE

ENERGY USA - TPC

MICHELLE OLECKI

MID-OHIO AUTO REPAIR
MID-OHIO ED. SERVICE CENTER
MIKE HAMMAN

MILLIRON WASTE MGT.

RICHLAND CO. HEALTH DEPT

MVD SPORTS

OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
OHIO DEPART. OF JOB & FAMILY
OHIO HEALTH CONSORTIUM, INC.
ONTARIO ATHLETIC DEPT.
PATRICK CANNON

PENNY LYNN HAYES

PEPPLE & WAGGONER, LTD.
PLUMBMASTER, INC.

R & L APPLIANCE PARTS

RC THERAPY SERVICES, INC.
RENAISSANCE LEARNING

RENHILIL, GROUP, INC.

RICHARD DUNN

RICHLAND NEWHOPE CENTER
RIDDELL

RITA STOLL

SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.

SIESEL DISTRIBUTING, LLC
SmartEd SERVICE

SMETZ’'S TIRE SERVICE CENTER
BSN SPORTS

SPORTMAN’S COMPANY

STANDARD PLUMBING & HEATING CO
STEPHANIE BLACKSTONE
STOUFFER TECHNOLOGIES,

INC.

INC.

Check
Amoun

73.
66.
586
72.
126.
486
18
570.
77.
499.
348.
1,127.
66
140.
32,480.
25.
314
618
78
19,116.
66
365
4,525
135
757
3,184.
638.
378.
3,024.
236
120.
290.
1,056.
1,242.
609.
26
5,980.
65
981.
633
11,718.
1,136.
829
97
538.
194.
5,011.
1,401
194
41,292.
139.
43,
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Status

t Date

00 12/28/2011
00 12/27/2011
.30 12/27/2011
15 12/28/2011
00 12/27/2011
.55 12/27/2011
.24 12/30/2011
00 12/22/2011
71 12/27/2011
83 12/21/2011
06 12/28/2011
14 12/28/2011
.49 12/22/2011
00

00

00 12/27/2011
.56 12/28/2011
.45 12/28/2011
.50 12/28/2011
91 12/28/2011
.60

.43

.43 12/27/2011
.00

.64 12/22/2011
71 12/28/2011
00 12/27/2011
00 12/29/2011
73 12/30/2011
.00 12/27/2011
00

40

00 12/27/2011
00 12/30/2011
09 12/28/2011
.75 12/29/2011
00 12/27/2011
.78 12/28/2011
60 12/28/2011
.36

00

96 12/27/2011
.34 12/22/2011
.24 12/27/2011
66 12/28/2011
00 12/28/2011
69 12/28/2011
.25 12/30/2011
.48 12/30/2011
00 12/27/2011
00 12/27/2011
10 12/30/2011



Date:

Check#

064464
064465
064466
064467
064468
064469
064470
064471
064472
064473
064474
064475
064476
064477
064478
064479
064480
064481
064482
064483
064484
064485
064486
064487
064488
064489
064490
064491
064492
064493
064494
064495
064496
064497
064498
690271
690272
690273
690274
690275
690276
690277
690278
690279

1/03/2012

Check
Date

12/20/2011
12/20/2011
12/20/2011
12/20/2011
12/20/2011
12/20/2011
12/20/2011
12/20/2011
12/20/2011
12/20/2011
12/20/2011
12/20/2011
12/20/2011
12/21/2011
12/21/2011
12/22/2011
12/28/2011
12/28/2011
12/28/2011
12/28/2011
12/28/2011
12/28/2011
12/28/2011
12/28/2011
12/28/2011
12/28/2011
12/28/2011
12/28/2011
12/28/2011
12/28/2011
12/28/2011
12/28/2011
12/28/2011
12/28/2011
12/28/2011
12/05/2011
12/02/2011
12/06/2011
12/15/2011
12/20/2011
12/16/2011
12/16/2011
12/21/2011
12/21/2011

Org
Sta

W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/W
W/W
W/R
W/W
W/R
W/W
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/W
W/R
W/R
W/W
W/W
W/W
W/W
W/W
W/W
W/W
W/W
W/W
W/W
W/W
W/wW
W/W
W/W
W/W
W/W
W/W
W/W
W/W
C/R
M/M
M/M
M/M
C/R
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M

CHETCK REGISTER
Processing Month: December 2011
LEXINGTON LOCAL SCHOOLS

Vendor Paid

STUDENT SUPPLY COMPANY
SUZANNE KOCHHEISER

SYSCO CLEVELAND, INC.

TERESA WEAVER

TIM BACQUET

TOY TIME INC.

OHIO BUREAU OF CRIMINAL IDENT.
TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO
MANSFIELD TRUCK SALES &

UNITED CULTURES, INC.
VASU COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
WOLFF BROS. SUPPLY, INC.

XPRESS PUBLISHING & PRINTING
BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS
AMAZON.COM

BLICK ART MATERIALS
CenturyLink

CYNTHIA J. KUNZ

DECKER DEPOT PARTY SHOPPE
JOSTEN'S, INC.

JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD

KROGER COMPANY

PHOTORAMA

QUENCH

RITA STOLL

SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.
SHEARER EQUIPMENT

SIGN GRAPHIX

STAPLES

STEPHANIE ELIZABETH KELLER
USA TODAY

VALLEY NATIONAL GASES, INC.

VERIZON WIRELESS
WAL-MART DISCOUNT CITIES
RICHLAND BANK - MEMO
RICHLAND BANK - MEMO
MERCURY PAYMENT SYSTEMS
VISA - RICHLAND BANK
RICHLAND BANK - MEMO
ANTHEM BENEFIT SERVICES
RICHLAND BANK - MEMO
MEMO-S.E.R.S.
MEMO-S.T.R.S.

Total Checks Issued S

Check
Amoun

196
327
2,856.
73.

66
189.
24.
50.
3,969.
390.
4,920.
1,343.
235.
680.
1,744.
667.
192.
1,463.
606.
131.
11.
352.
25.
525.
76.
190.
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t

.26
.89

54
95

.60

00
00
00
11
00
25
79
00
00
82
04
94
16
00
75
36
80
00
00
00
00

.40

309.
855.

305
726.
119.
134.
356.

95
534,328
6,990.
256.

523
500,538,
256,992
6,609.
44,024.
124,430.

1,803,989.63

90
00

.20

00
00
64
76

.56
.25

74
02

.39

20

.10

75
00
00

Status
Date

12/28/2011
12/22/2011
12/29/2011
12/22/2011
12/30/2011
12/27/2011
12/27/2011
12/27/2011
12/22/2011

12/30/2011
12/29/2011

12/02/2011

12/20/2011
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